RECREATION GROUND TRUST BOARD MEETING 29TH SEPTEMBER 2011

The following people have registered to ask <u>Questions</u> at this meeting and these are set out below:

QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS - PUBLIC

01

5 Questions from Steve Osgood followed by replies from the Chair of the Board:

1.Following the recent visit to Bath of the Principals of ICOMOS, does the new Board of Trustees recognise the **premise** upon which the City enjoys World Heritage status and the role that the open space of the Rec plays in this?

Reply: Yes

2. Can the Board table its mission statement for the Citizens it represents?

<u>Reply</u>: No. The Trustee Board acts in the interest of beneficiaries which may include, but is not restricted to, Citizens. The charitable objects of the Trust are in effect the mission statement.

3. Is it the Board's proposal to sell a new 100 year **lease** with an enlarged curtilage to Bath Rugby?

Reply: Yes but it will be a 125 year lease.

4. Does the Board have grounds to believe that B&NES will alter the Local Plan to give planning **consent** to a major industrial building on the Rec?

Reply: No

5. Has any Trustee since appointment been the recipient of Bath Rugby corporate entertainment?

Reply: No

02	Question from:	Ian Barclay	
	Please could the Chair update me on the position of the "Firs Field Land Swap" proposal given the Lambridge Consultation Exercise and the exclusion of Firs Field from this consultation? Has the "Firs Field Land Swap" proposal been abandoned?		
	Answer from:	Chair of the Board	
	The Firs Field option was never progressed.		